

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Public Health and Welfare** recommends **HB 2075**, As Amended by House Committee, be amended on page 2, in line 25, by striking "children" and inserting "child"; by striking all in line 30; in line 31, after "relative" by inserting ", a legal custodian or guardian or an adoptive parent";

On page 3, in line 7, by striking the first "or"; also in line 7, by striking the second comma; in line 34, by striking "interest" and inserting "interests";

On page 4, in line 39, by striking "that" and inserting "such civil"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson